

T.A-22 of 2022

Order No- 03

17-01-2023 Appellant files hazira along with four postal receipts through Ld. Adv.

S/R has been received as served in respect of respondents no-01 to 04.

Respondents nos.- 01 to 04 appear before this court by filing duly executed vokatnama. Let it be kept with the case record.

D.A is directed to call for L.C.R.

Fix 24-02-2023 for L.C.R.

**Sd/- Supratim Dasgupta
District Judge, Bankura
J.O. Code No. WB01246**