

**TA - 22 of 2022**

**Present: - Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya(WB00392)**

Order No. 12

Dt. 19.01.2024 Today is fixed for hearing .

Ld. Adv for both sides are present .

For ends of justice , the case is adjourned .

**Let this Title Appeal along with LCR be transferred to the court of the Ld. ADJ ,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court , Bankura for further proceeding and disposal .**

To 13.02.2024 for appearance before the transferee court .

D/C

District Judge , Bankura

District Judge , Bankura