

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura

Title Appeal 22 of 2022  
CNR No. WBBK01-002326-2022

Order No. 15 dated 02.04.2024

Today is the date fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. Advocate of both parties are present.

Heard argument of both parties.

Fix 12.04.2024 for delivery of judgment.

D/C by me

Sd/-

ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura  
WB-00815